
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0407 Name: MV Transportation contract extension

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/14/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/26/2018 6/26/2018

Title: RESOLUTION - CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH MV TRANSPORTATION FOR ADA PARATRANSIT
SERVICES AND OAKMONT DEVIATED FIXED-ROUTE SERVICE

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that
the Council, by resolution, approve the First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with MV
Transportation, Inc. extending the term for 90 days through September 28th, 2018, and increasing the
budget by $160,000 to account for this time period.

Sponsors: Transit

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council6/26/2018 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

